

## 2020

## WHITE MOUNTAIN MOTORSPORTS PARK SUBSTITUTE DRIVER POLICY

January 28, 2020

- SUBSTITUTE DRIVER MAY BE USED ONLY <u>ONE EVENT</u> PER REGISTERED DRIVER PER YEAR IN EACH DIVISION, UPON APPROVAL.
- NOTIFICATION OF SUBSTITUTE DRIVER MUST BE MADE TO AND APPROVED BY THUNDER ROAD RACE DIRECTOR IN ADVANCE OF DATE TO BE USED.
- SUBSTITUTE DRIVER WILL ONLY BE APPROVED FROM AN EQUAL OR LOWER DIVISION.
- SUBSTITUTE DRIVER WILL START AT THE REAR OF THE HEAT. IF SUBSTITUTE DRIVER QUALIFIES THEY WILL START IN BACK OF QUALIFIED HANDICAPPED CARS.
- <u>ALL POINTS</u> ACCUMULATED BY SUBSTITUTE DRIVER FOR EVENT IN EACH DIVISION, WILL BE APPLIED AS CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS TO REGISTERED DRIVER/OWNER OF TEAM/CAR.
- PURSE AND PRIZE MONEY WILL BE PAID TO REGISTERED THUNDER ROAD DRIVER, OR ASSIGNMENT IF APPLICABLE, FOR THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTE DRIVER IS USED.
- ALL MONEY, (INCLUDING YEAR-END POINT FUND MONEY), ACCUMULATED FOR EVENTS IN EACH DIVISION, WILL BE APPLIED TO REGISTERED OWNER OF TEAM/CAR. (IF NO REGISTERED OWNER, DRIVER IS CONSIDERED OWNER)
- THIS POLICY MAY NOT BE USED IF REGISTERED DRIVER IS UNDER SUSPENSION

THIS POLICY MAY BE CHANGED WITH NOTICE TO COMPETITORS AT ANY TIME THAT MANAGEMENT FEELS IS NECESSARY IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THUNDER ROAD COMPETITORS.